Appearance

Solubility

Loss ondrying
Residue on Ignition
Impurity quercetin
Red pigments
Heavy Metal

Mesh Size

Yellow or greenish-yellow, crystalline powder

Practically insoluble in chloroform and ether
Infinitesimally soluble in cool water

Sparingly soluble in boiling ethanol and boiling water
Dissolves in solution of alkali hydroxides

2.5-92.0%

=0.5%

=5%

=0.004%

=20ppm

25% pass 80 mesh

Assay by UV(anhydrous substance) 95.0%-101.5%



